"Perhaps This Is..." Legoland Discovery Center Family Five Pack of Tickets Giveaway, Terms and Conditions

- 1. **Eligibility:** The "Perhaps This Is..." Legoland Discovery Center Family Five Pack of Tickets Giveaway is open to legal residents of the (50) United States and the District of Columbia who are 18 years of age, or older, at the time of entry. The Sweepstakes is subject to all laws and regulations, to include federal, state and local. Sweepstakes is void wherever prohibited or restricted by law.
- 2. **Sponsor:** www.perhapsthisis.com is the sole sponsor of the sweepstakes and was provided (at no cost) the five tickets being donated by Identity P.R. (30700 Telegraph Road, Suite 1475 Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025) for promotional purposes.
- 3. **Agreement to Official Rules:** By participating in the "Perhaps This Is..." Legoland Discovery Center Family Five Pack of Tickets Giveaway, each entrant unconditionally agrees to and accepts the official rules and the decisions of the Sponsor, which are final and binding. An entrant may be disqualified from the Sweepstakes for failure to comply with any of these rules.
- 4. **Timing:** The Sweepstakes begins at 12:00 a.m. (Eastern Time) on December 21, 2018 and ends at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Time) on February 28, 2019 (the "Perhaps This Is..." Legoland Discovery Center Family Five Pack of Tickets Giveaway period").
- 5. **How to Enter**: Visit www.perhapsthisis.com and use the Rafflecopter link provided in "Legoland Discovery Center, Auburn Hills, MI" post. All entries must be submitted by the individual entrant. One entry per person. Duplicate, automated or bulk entries will be disqualified (including, but not limited to, entries submitted by script, macro, bot or a sweepstakes service).
- 6. Winner Selection: One (1) Sweepstakes winner will be selected at random (by Rafflecopter) from all eligible entries received on March 1, 2019. The winner will be notified through the email and/or Facebook account information used to enter sweepstakes. Winner must respond with their U.S. mailing address to claim their prize by March 8, 2019. A valid street address is required for delivery. Noncompliance within that time period will result in disqualification from Sweepstakes and selection of an alternate winner. In the event of any noncompliance with any rules and conditions, prize may be awarded to alternate winner. Any taxes pertaining to the prize are the winner's sole responsibility.
- 7. **Sweepstakes Prize:** One (1) Grand Prize winner will receive five tickets to Legoland Discovery Center in Auburn Hills, Michigan (valued at \$117.50). Sponsor will cover postage to mail prize to winner (one time) only. Winner will solely be responsible for any additional expenses.
- 8. **Publicity:** By entering the Sweepstakes, the winner consents to the use of winner's name for publicity and promotional purposes on behalf of Sponsor (except where prohibited) with no additional permission or compensation.

- 9. **Privacy:** Entrant's information will only be used for subscription to www.perhapsthisis.com social media outlets and will not be shared or sold to any other companies. Entrant can decide to opt out of social media list at any time after sweepstakes ends.
- 10. **Release:** By participating, the Winner agrees that the Sponsor, Sponsor's advertising, promotional and email subscription agencies and manufacturer of Grand Prize will have no liability, whatsoever, and will be held harmless by Winner for injuries, damages or losses, to person/property of any kind (including death) as the result of, directly or indirectly, the acceptance, possession, or use/misuse of the Prize or participation in the Sweepstakes.